401 273 4447; Page 2 Docket No.: A007 P00067 PORM PTO-1566 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0861-0011 (exp.4/84) Capyright 1994-97 Lagalistar PUB/REVOZ 02-19-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings 🔷 🔷 👈 100912611 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Vladimir Akopian Alexander Chirkov Name: Electromagnetic Protection, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ Yes 🛣 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 18 Graywood Drive ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Lincoln Other _ _____ State: RI ZIP: 02866 Execution Date: October 1, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/943,957 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen J. Holmes, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 internal Address: Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, Suite 501 8. Deposit account number: City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Cynthia M. Branca

February 19, 1999

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

07

Date

PATENT REEL: 9554 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Vladimir Akopian and Alexander Chirkov, citizens of The United States of America, having an address of 72 Union Street, Lincoln, RI 02865 and 18 Graywood Drive, Lincoln, RI 02866, respectively, hereby sell and assign to Electromagnetic Protection, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 18 Graywood Drive, Lincoln, RI 02866, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in EMI SHIELDING FABRIC AND FABRIC ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM invented by us, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letter's Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dated: 10.01.97

Dated: 10.01.97

C:\WPWIN60\WPDOCS\SPECS\BMP.ASN

Madon Stryn Vladimir Akopian Alexander Chiller

Alexander Chirkov

PATENT REEL: 9554 FRAME: 0534